
2024-2025 Mission University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-7   Conf: 18-4   Home: 10-3   Away: 11-1   Neutral: 4-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
0 Hambelton, Cassidy 32-32 1086 33.9 176-398 .442 46-118 .390 118-136 .868 37 121 158 4.9 94 5 177 89 16 77 516 16.1
24 Sullivan, Josie 32-32 919 28.7 206-435 .474 36-111 .324 62-84 .738 60 172 232 7.3 75 3 47 69 17 54 510 15.9
42 Shockley, Heaven 32-32 944 29.5 202-417 .484 6-9 .667 74-117 .632 73 171 244 7.6 82 2 47 49 91 57 484 15.1
2 Luna, Brooklyn 32-32 905 28.3 123-287 .429 69-189 .365 14-19 .737 16 35 51 1.6 40 0 69 34 7 32 329 10.3
10 Jones, Ireland 32-31 657 20.5 63-204 .309 28-101 .277 42-49 .857 21 69 90 2.8 74 1 49 59 6 32 196 6.1
1 Humble, Laney 32-0 430 13.4 58-152 .382 39-96 .406 31-38 .816 21 35 56 1.8 36 0 19 15 1 11 186 5.8
11 Sampson, Karlie 32-1 731 22.8 59-141 .418 3-17 .176 28-55 .509 80 130 210 6.6 94 2 73 59 6 49 149 4.7
40 Nieto, Miya 29-0 286 9.9 32-112 .286 23-84 .274 3-4 .750 4 7 11 0.4 37 1 12 10 1 4 90 3.1
30 Daugherty, Naomi 16-0 99 6.2 15-29 .517 0-0 .000 9-14 .643 14 12 26 1.6 12 0 6 9 3 0 39 2.4
25 Fender, Hallie 'HJ' 27-0 264 9.8 17-51 .333 7-18 .389 7-11 .636 8 16 24 0.9 30 0 17 17 5 6 48 1.8
5 Hall, Austin 5-0 19 3.8 2-7 .286 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 2 0 3 0 0 0 6 1.2
3 Oladina, Deborah 17-0 40 2.4 7-15 .467 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 8 6 14 0.8 3 0 0 1 1 1 17 1.0
14 Newberry, Lucy 3-0 10 3.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
20 Worley, Jestiny 5-0 11 2.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.6 4 0 0 3 0 0 1 0.2
Total 32 6401 200.0 960-2251 .426 259-752 .344 394-536 .735 394 839 1233 38.5 584 14 519 416 154 323 2573 80.41
Opponents 32 6396 199.9 813-2043 .398 130-540 .241 451-619 .729 417 919 1336 41.8 516 9 350 601 76 255 2207 68.97

Team Statistics MISSION OPP
SCORING 2573 2207
    Points Per Game 80.4 69.0
    Scoring Margin 11.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 960-2251 813-2043
    Field Goal Pct .426 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 259-752 130-540
    3PT FG Pct .344 .241
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 394-536 451-619
    FT Pct .735 .729
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 14.1
REBOUNDS 1233 1336
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 41.8
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 519 350
    Assists Per Game 16.2 10.9
TURNOVERS 416 601
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 18.8
    Turnovers Margin 5.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 323 255
    Steals Per Game 10.1 8.0
BLOCKS 154 76
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 2.4
ATTENDANCE 0 758
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-0 13-58
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-138

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mission (Mo.) 683 605 679 606 2573
Opponents 484 551 546 626 2207

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/24 at Evangel (MO) W 82-69 0
11/05/24 AVILA (MO) W 87-76 0
11/08/24 vs John Brown W 77-72 50
11/09/24 at Mid-America Christian L 88-95 100

* 11/21/24 at Stephens W 60-53 0
* 11/23/24 COLUMBIA (MO) L 70-77 0
* 12/05/24 MISSOURI BAPTIST W 79-61 0
* 12/07/24 COTTEY (MO) W 73-63 0
* 12/12/24 at Central Baptist (AR) W 92-78 220
* 12/14/24 at Crowley's Ridge (AR) W 93-76 0
* 01/07/25 WILLIAMS BAPTIST (AR) L 72-88 0
* 01/09/25 HANNIBAL-LAGRANGE (MO) W 90-48 0
* 01/11/25 UHSP W 95-68 0
* 01/16/25 at Harris-Stowe (MO) W 95-75 0
* 01/18/25 at William Woods (MO) W 70-65 0
* 01/23/25 STEPHENS L 64-79 0
* 01/25/25 at Columbia (MO) W 75-70 96
* 01/30/25 at Missouri Baptist W 79-64 112
* 02/01/25 at Cottey (MO) W 73-69 100
* 02/06/25 CENTRAL BAPTIST (AR) W 85-62 0
* 02/08/25 CROWLEY'S RIDGE (AR) W 84-71 0
* 02/11/25 at Williams Baptist (AR) L 78-90 0
* 02/13/25 at Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) W 111-57 40
* 02/15/25 at UHSP W 79-65 90
* 02/20/25 HARRIS-STOWE (MO) W 89-74 0
* 02/22/25 WILLIAM WOODS (MO) W 67-54 0

02/28/25 vs William Woods (MO) W 94-67 0
03/01/25 vs Columbia (MO) L 71-81 0
03/15/25 ECCLESIA W 98-52 0
03/19/25 OHIO CHRISTIAN W 70-53 0
03/20/25 ASBURY W 71-60 0
03/22/25 vs College of the Ozarks L 62-75 500

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Mission University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-4   Home: 8-3   Away: 10-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Sullivan, Josie 22-22 637 29.0 149-309 .482 28-75 .373 47-61 .770 36 122 158 7.2 48 2 34 49 11 37 373 17.0
0 Hambelton, Cassidy 22-22 738 33.5 124-274 .453 36-81 .444 83-96 .865 27 81 108 4.9 62 3 117 56 16 43 367 16.7
42 Shockley, Heaven 22-22 639 29.0 135-262 .515 5-5 1.000 40-62 .645 42 115 157 7.1 52 1 34 32 66 45 315 14.3
2 Luna, Brooklyn 22-22 640 29.1 81-194 .418 51-132 .386 12-14 .857 11 26 37 1.7 20 0 52 26 5 20 225 10.2
10 Jones, Ireland 22-21 418 19.0 38-134 .284 17-68 .250 34-40 .850 15 50 65 3.0 52 1 29 40 5 24 127 5.8
1 Humble, Laney 22-0 306 13.9 41-106 .387 25-61 .410 21-28 .750 16 26 42 1.9 27 0 17 9 1 7 128 5.8
11 Sampson, Karlie 22-1 491 22.3 38-92 .413 1-10 .100 19-36 .528 52 92 144 6.5 61 0 54 45 4 34 96 4.4
40 Nieto, Miya 20-0 223 11.2 24-86 .279 17-65 .262 1-2 .500 3 6 9 0.5 24 1 7 9 1 2 66 3.3
30 Daugherty, Naomi 14-0 71 5.1 9-17 .529 0-0 .000 7-11 .636 12 10 22 1.6 11 0 2 6 2 0 25 1.8
25 Fender, Hallie 'HJ' 19-0 175 9.2 12-38 .316 4-11 .364 7-11 .636 4 12 16 0.8 16 0 12 13 2 3 35 1.8
5 Hall, Austin 3-0 10 3.3 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 1.0
14 Newberry, Lucy 3-0 10 3.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
3 Oladina, Deborah 14-0 31 2.2 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 5 3 8 0.6 2 0 0 1 0 0 10 0.7
20 Worley, Jestiny 5-0 11 2.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.6 4 0 0 3 0 0 1 0.2
Total 22 4400 200.0 656-1527 .430 185-512 .361 276-368 .750 266 592 858 39.0 381 8 359 290 113 215 1773 80.59
Opponents 22 4393 199.7 561-1429 .393 94-378 .249 291-388 .750 289 627 916 41.6 345 7 250 396 51 185 1507 68.50

Team Statistics MISSION OPP
SCORING 1773 1507
    Points Per Game 80.6 68.5
    Scoring Margin 12.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 656-1527 561-1429
    Field Goal Pct .430 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 185-512 94-378
    3PT FG Pct .361 .249
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 276-368 291-388
    FT Pct .750 .750
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 13.2
REBOUNDS 858 916
    Rebounds Per Game 39.0 41.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 359 250
    Assists Per Game 16.3 11.4
TURNOVERS 290 396
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 18.0
    Turnovers Margin 4.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 215 185
    Steals Per Game 9.8 8.4
BLOCKS 113 51
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 2.3
ATTENDANCE 0 658
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-0 11-60
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mission (Mo.) 469 413 486 405 1773
Opponents 322 383 366 436 1507

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/24 at  Stephens W 60-53 0
11/23/24 COLUMBIA (MO) L 70-77 0
12/05/24 MISSOURI BAPTIST W 79-61 0
12/07/24 COTTEY (MO) W 73-63 0
12/12/24 at  Central Baptist (AR) W 92-78 220
12/14/24 at  Crowley's Ridge (AR) W 93-76 0
01/07/25 WILLIAMS BAPTIST (AR) L 72-88 0
01/09/25 HANNIBAL-LAGRANGE (MO) W 90-48 0
01/11/25 UHSP W 95-68 0
01/16/25 at  Harris-Stowe (MO) W 95-75 0
01/18/25 at  William Woods (MO) W 70-65 0
01/23/25 STEPHENS L 64-79 0
01/25/25 at  Columbia (MO) W 75-70 96
01/30/25 at  Missouri Baptist W 79-64 112
02/01/25 at  Cottey (MO) W 73-69 100
02/06/25 CENTRAL BAPTIST (AR) W 85-62 0
02/08/25 CROWLEY'S RIDGE (AR) W 84-71 0
02/11/25 at  Williams Baptist (AR) L 78-90 0
02/13/25 at  Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) W 111-57 40
02/15/25 at  UHSP W 79-65 90
02/20/25 HARRIS-STOWE (MO) W 89-74 0
02/22/25 WILLIAM WOODS (MO) W 67-54 0


